The new standard of next-generation
motor protection relay!
With smart protection and safe control, we provide the cutting-edge digital total solution.
08
+
Rated
current
Connection

Rated specifications & order type
14
   Model numbering GMP80-2S GMP80-2SA GMP80-3S GMP80-3SR
Functions
Overcurrent
Locked rotor
Phase loss
Phase unbalance - -
Reverse phase - - -
Certification UL, CE -
GMP80
Inverse-time
Specification
Rated specifications
Order type
GMP80
Connection methods Screw type (No direct connection with Metasol MC)
Auxiliary contact 2SPST (1a1b at energization)
 Current setting range 16~80A
 Operating time characteristics Inverse-time
 Number of built-in CT (deflector) 2 (R, T type) or 3
 Operating power AC 100~260V
 Return (reset) method/time Manual/Electrical return (Standard)
Manual/Auto/Electrical return (GMP80-2SA)
 Using Inverter Secondary Available (Exclude GMP80-3SR)
Tolerance Current : ±5%
Time : ±5% (or ±0.5sec)
Frequency  50/60Hz
Aux. contact Ratings  5A/250VAC Resistive load
 Insulation resistance  Min 100㏁ at 500V DC
Lightning impulse voltage  1.2×50㎲ 5kV With standard waveform  (IEC60255-22-5)
 Fast Transient Burst  2kV/1min (IEC61000-4-4)
Environment
Operation : -25~70℃
Storage : -30~80℃
Relative humidity : within 80% RH, no condensation
Trip indicator  Red LED (2CT : 1, 3CT : 2)
Application specification  UL508, IEC60947-1
Mount/Connection Model numbering
system / CT Setting range Catalog No.
Screw type
Screw / rail
mounting
GMP80-2S
- 2CT 16 - 80A GMP80-2S 80A
GMP80-2SA
- 2CT
- Automatic return
16 - 80A GMP80-2SA 80A
GMP80-3S
- 3CT 16 - 80A GMP80-3S 80A
GMP80-3SR
- 3CT
- Reverse phase
  protection
16 - 80A GMP80-3SR 80A
Note) The product detects phase failure of the phase (R, T) connected with two CTs in order for protection.
note)note)
GMP Series
    21
1. This product has the characteristic of definite time.
    For setting, see pages 21 & 22.
2. Protective function: overcurrent, locked rotor,
    phase loss, phase unbalance, ground fault
   (and phase reverse)
1) Overcurrent : trip within 3 sec. after D-time at 105% or more
2) Locked rotor : trip within 1 sec. after D-time at 300% or more
3) Phase loss : trip within 3 sec. (phases unbalance rate over 70%)
4) Phase unbalance : trip within 5 sec. (phases unbalance rate over 50%)
5) �Ground fault : trip within 0.5 sec. after D-time at over 110%
6) Reverse phase: if two out of R, S, and T phases are changed with
     each other and a current flows.
     Run in 1 second (no detection after TDim- e)
3. Overcurrent trip time
     1) Time delay(D-time) setting: between 0.2-60 sec.
2) Trip time(O-time) setting: fixed at 3 sec.
4. Other functions
1) �Last fault cause data stored
• to display it press Test/Reset button 2 times within 0.5 sec.
• PWR LED flicking in case of no fault
Note) In case of load less than minimum rating of EMPR make the number of
           penetrating through CT more than 2 times. If not, error may happen to phase loss .
Note) 1. Make power off before changing the rated current with S/W ①
2. �The setting range of RC (A) KNOB ⑥ is recognized as 0.5 ~ 6A or 5 ~ 60 According to the setting value
of S/W  ①. The value of the scale for RC (A) KNOB ⑥ is 0.5, 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 or 5, 10, 20, 30, 40, 50, 60(A)
from the left.
3. Last fault cause function indicates the LED status for the last TRIP.
5. Status of LED configuration
NO Function Setting Description Remark
❶ 6A/60A Slide switch Maximum rated current (6A/60A) setting -
❷ PWR. Red LED Lights up when power is ON